

### Garlic Bread 10.00 V

Generous serve of oven baked bread with garlic butter

## Main Meals

**Battered Flake w chips & salad** 1 piece 18.50 2 pieces 25.50

**Grilled Flake w chips & salad** 2 pieces 25.50 (GF option available)

**Porterhouse Steak w chips & salad** 300gm 37.00 (GF option available)

**Scotch Fillet w chips & salad** 300gm 40.00 (GF option available)

**Choice Of Sauces:** gravy, garlic butter, mushroom or pepper - All GF

**Beef or Chicken Parmigiana w chips & salad 28.00**

**Traditional:** napoli sauce & ham, topped w cheese

**Beef Or Chicken Schnitzel w chips & salad 26.00**

Served w your choice of gravy, mushroom or pepper

**Spaghetti Bolognese Small 18.50 Large 24.00**

House made bolognese sauce w parmesan cheese

**Spaghetti Carbonara Small 18.50 Large 24.00**

Creamy sauce of bacon, garlic, onion, egg & parmesan cheese

Add chicken 4.00

**Pumpkin Risotto Small 18.50 Large 24.00**

Creamy pumpkin, mushroom, leek, spinach, garlic & cream (V)

**Vegan option** on request or Add Chicken 4.00

**Caesar Salad 22.50**

Cos lettuce, crispy bacon, garlic croutons, parmesan & caesar dressing topped with soft poached egg Add Chicken 4.00 (GF option available)

## Desserts \$11

**Sticky Date Pudding:** served with ice cream, butterscotch sauce & cream

**Banana Fritter:** battered banana, ice cream, caramel topping & cream

**ALSO** check out the dessert fridge at the counter for daily dessert specials

## Kids Meals \$10

Fish & Chips

Chicken Nuggets & Chips

Spaghetti Bolognaise

Roast Of The Day w Vegetables

**All kids meals come with a free kids size orange or apple juice**

DISCOUNT OF \$1.00 OFF ALL MAIN MEALS for Victorian RSL Members

Please show your card to staff when ordering your meal

\*Excludes community membership

Please note that whilst Bairnsdale RSL will endeavor to accommodate requests for special meals for customers with food allergies or intolerance, we cannot guarantee complete allergy-free meals due to the potential trace allergens in the working environment and supplied ingredients

**GF = Gluten Free Meal V = Vegetarian**

**GF options available on some meals as noted on the menu**